1
XH5-N
Half-pitch SMT Connectors (Board to Board and Board to Cable Connectors)
SMT Connectors
with a 1.27-mm Pitch
• These SMT Connectors can be mounted
on the back surfaces of circuit boards.
• Circuit board positioning bosses provide

XH5-N
2 2
Part Number Structure
Half-pitch Connectors
Half-pitch Connectors Cable with Connectors on Both Ends
Ratings / Characteristics Materials and Finish
XH5 N15 --
(3)(2)(1)
@ @@ @
(1) Type
Code Type
A Right-angle Plug
B Straight Socket
E Straight Plug
F Right-angle Socket
(2) Number of contacts
Code Number of contacts
12 12 pins
26 26 pins
50 50 pins
68 68 pins
80 80 pins
(3) Height of Straight Plug/Socket
Code Height
NO - (Right-angle Plug/Socket)
1 6.75mm
2 8.25mm
4 6.25mm
5 9.05mm
XH5H N10 --
(2)(1)
@@ @@
(1) Number of contacts
Code Number of contacts
12 12 pins
26 26 pins
50 50 pins
68 68 pins
80 80 pins
(2) Cable Length
Code Length
10 100 mm
20 200 mm
30 300 mm
Rated current 1A
Rated voltage 100 VAC
Contact resistance 25 mΩ max. (at 20 m VDC, 100 mA max.)
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min (leakage current: 1 mA max.)
Insertion durability 500 times
Ambient operating
temperature -55 to 105°C (with no condensation or icing)
Housing LCP (UL94 V-0)/black
Contacts
Mating end Copper alloy/gold plated
Terminals Copper alloy/tin plated
Hold-down Copper alloy/tin plated
XH5-N
333
XH5A-N/XH5E-N Plug, Right-angle, SMT Pins,Straight, SMT Pins
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
4.
25
1.6 0
-0.03
2

XH5-N
4 4
Ordering Information
Right-angle, SMT Pins
Number of
contacts Model Quantity per reel (pcs)
12 XH5A-1215-N
560
26 XH5A-2615-N
50 XH5A-5015-N
68 XH5A-6815-N
80 XH5A-8015-N
Straight, SMT Pins
Number of
contacts
Height
(mm) Model Quantity per reel (pcs)
12
6.75 XH5E-1215-1N
280
8.25 XH5E-1215-2N
26
6.75 XH5E-2615-1N
8.25 XH5E-2615-2N
50
6.75 XH5E-5015-1N
8.25 XH5E-5015-2N
68
6.75 XH5E-6815-1N
8.25 XH5E-6815-2N
80
6.75 XH5E-8015-1N
8.25 XH5E-8015-2N
Note: Order in multiples of minimum packing unit.
XH5-N
555
XH5F-N/XH5B-N Socket, Right-angle, SMT Pins, Straight, SMT Pins

XH5H-N Cable with Connectors on Both Ends
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
a1a1
Label Cable
(20)
L±5
XH5H-@@10-@@N
Table of Dimensions
Model Number of
contacts L
XH5H-1210-10N 12 100
XH5H-1210-20N 12 200
XH5H-1210-30N 12 300
XH5H-2610-10N 26 100
XH5H-2610-20N 26 200
XH5H-2610-30N 26 300
XH5H-5010-10N 50 100
XH5H-5010-20N 50 200
XH5H-5010-30N 50 300
XH5H-6810-10N 68 100
XH5H-6810-20N 68 200
XH5H-6810-30N 68 300
XH5H-8010-10N 80 100
XH5H-8010-20N 80 200
XH5H-8010-30N 80 300
CAD Data
Note: Order in multiples of minimum packing unit.
Cable with Connectors on Both Ends
Number of